
 DEMAND No. 51
DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

I. Estimates of the amount required in the year ending 31st March, 1999 to defray charges in respect of 
   DEPARTMENT OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

Revenue Capital Total (in crores of Rupees)
Charged ... ... ...
Voted 1274.23 ... 1274.23

II. The Heads under which this Grant will be accounted for on behalf of the Ministry of Human Resource Development:-

Major 1997-98 Budget 1997-98 Revised 1998-99 Budget
Head Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total

REVENUE SECTION
 Secretariat-Social Services 2251 0.15 3.60 3.75 0.15 4.42 4.57 0.22 4.22 4.44
 Social Security and Welfare 2235 175.72 40.80 216.52 200.24 39.08 239.32 263.67 40.26 303.93
 Nutrition 2236 2.15 3.70 5.85 1.50 4.62 6.12 2.35 3.80 6.15
 Grants-in-aid to State Governments 3601 715.41 ... 715.41 816.99 ... 816.99 952.68 ... 952.68
 Grants-in-aid to Union Territory
     Governments 3602 6.57 ... 6.57 7.07 ... 7.07 7.03 ... 7.03
 Aid Material and Equipment 3606 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

Total-Revenue Section 900.00 48.10 948.10 1025.95 48.12 1074.07 1225.95 48.28 1274.23
Grand Total 900.00 48.10 948.10 1025.95 48.12 1074.07 1225.95 48.28 1274.23

Note : The above estimates do not include recoveries shown below which are adjuxted in reduction of expenditure
Revenue Section
Aid Material and Euipment 3606 ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ...

The expenditure provisions net of the above recoveries, will be as under :
Revenue 900.00 48.10 948.10 1025.95 48.12 1074.07 1225.95 48.28 1274.23

Total 900.00 48.10 948.10 1025.95 48.12 1074.07 1225.95 48.28 1274.23


